Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C.	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.	
Street Address:	300 Bellevue Parkway	
Internal Address:	DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10840958
Patent Number:	6346300
Patent Number:	6602557
Patent Number:	6746723
Patent Number:	6599586
Patent Number:	6733846
Patent Number:	6472452
Patent Number:	6506460
Patent Number:	6562415
Patent Number:	6495213
Patent Number:	6803391
Patent Number:	6740688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0865

500761714

10840958

Fax Number: (302)792-4270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (302) 792-4267

Email: Marilyn.H.Bromels@dupontelastomers.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn H. Bromels
Address Line 1: 300 Bellevue Parkway

Address Line 2: DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DW0084USNA, DW0016USNA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marilyn H. Bromels

Total Attachments: 2

source=DW0084USNA20080123CertificateofAmendment#page1.tif source=DW0084USNA20080123CertificateofAmendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0866

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C." TO "DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005.

2564121 8100 050545684



Darriet Smith Hindson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3990950

DATE: 06-30-05

PATENT

DEEL . 000407-EDAME-0007

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 06/29/2005 FILED 02:45 PM 06/29/2005 SRV 050543028 ~ 2564121 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C.

This Certificate of Amendment of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 16, 1996.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article (a) of the Certificate of Formation of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C., to read as follows:

- (a) The name of the limited liability company is DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on June 30, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. this 28th day of June, 2005.

James D. Dinnage Authorized Person

PATENT